
 
 
 
 
 
 

O F F I C E   OF   H U M A N   S E R  V I C E S   

 
Addiction Recovery 
Resource Directory 

2023 
 
 

 

Call 
732-745-4186 

 
Office Hours 

8:30 - 4:15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

middlesexcountynj.gov 



2 
 

 
 
 Support & Information Services …….………………... 3 

 
 Family Support & Education ………………………….… 5 
 
 Withdrawal Management ………………………………… 8 
 
 Medication Assisted Treatment (MAT) ……..……. 9 
 
 Outpatient Services …………………………………..…… 10 
 
 Halfway Houses …………………………………………..…. 15 
 
 Inpatient/Residential Services …………………...….. 16 
 
 Co-Occurring Services …………………………………… 18 
 
 Recovery Support Services ……………………..…… 20 
 
 Re-Entry Services ………………………………………….. 20 
 
 Nicotine Resources ………………………..……………... 21 
 
 Other Resources ………………….……………………….. 22 
 
 Index …………………………………………………….….. 26-29 
 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 



3 
 

 

REACH NJ (24/7) Confidential Addiction 
Services Hotline 
844-732-2465 
reachnj.gov 

IME Addictions Access Center (24/7) 
844-276-2777 

2-1-1 Addictions Hotline of NJ (24/7) 
nj211.org 

ALA-CALL/ NJ Substance Abuse Hotline 
Interpreters for all languages 
800-322-5525 
snj.com/ala-call 

Al-Anon/Alateen (Family Groups) 
973-744-8686/ Spanish - 973-268-1260 
nj-al-anon.org 

Alcoholics Anonymous (AA) 
908-687-8566 or 800-245-1377 

Blue Cares (24/7) 
732-596-4199 

COVID Connect Helpline 
833-223-0011 

Gam-Anon 
718-352-1671 
gam-anon.org 

Marijuana Anonymous 
800-766-6779 
marijuana-anonymous.org 

Nar-Anon of New Jersey 
HOTLINE 877-424-4491 
naranonofnj.org 

SUPPORT & INFORMATION 
SERVICES 

https://nj.gov/humanservices/reachnj/
https://www.nj211.org/
https://snj.com/ala-call/
https://nj-al-anon.org/
https://gam-anon.org/
https://marijuana-anonymous.org/
https://naranonofnj.org/


 

NAMI Helpline 
1-800-950-NAMI (6264) 
nami.org 

Narcotics Anonymous (NA) 
732-933-0462 
nanj.org 

NJ Council on Compulsive Gambling 
800-GAMBLER (800-426-2537) 
800gambler.org 

 
Nicotine Anonymous 
877-879-6422 
nicotine-anonymous.org 

 
NJ Connect for Recovery 
For Individuals & Families Facing 
Opiate Addiction 
1-855-652-3737 
njconnectforrecovery.org 

 
NJ Mental Health Cares 
877-294-HELP (4357) 
mhanj.org 

 
Parents Anonymous of New Jersey, Inc. 
1-855-4A-PARENT 
paofnj.org 

 
Peer Recovery Warmline 
877-292-5588 

     mhanj.org/people-in-recovery-warmline 
 

PerformCare 
300 Horizon Drive, Suite 306 
Robbinsville, NJ 08691 
877-652-7624 
performancecarenj.org 4 

https://nami.org/Home
https://nanj.org/
https://800gambler.org/
https://www.nicotine-anonymous.org/
https://www.njconnectforrecovery.org/
https://www.mhanj.org/
https://www.paofnj.org/
https://www.mhanj.org/people-in-recovery-warmline/
http://performancecarenj.org/


5  

Self Help Clearinghouse 
800-367-6274 
njgroups.org 

 
SMART Recovery 
smartrecovery.org 

 
South Asian Mental Health Initiative 
732-902-2561 
samhin.org 

 
Vet2Vet 
866-838-7654 
njvet2vet.com 

 
Wellspring Center for Prevention 
732-254-3344 
wellspringprevention.org 

 
Worker2Worker 
855-327-7482 
worker2worker.com 

 
 FAMILY & PEER SUPPORT  

 
Center for Motivation & Change 
motivationandchange.com/ 
outpatient-treatment/for-families/ 
craft-overview 

Comfort Zone Camp 
Grief Camp in NY & NJ 
804-377-3430 
comfortzonecamp.org 

https://www.njgroups.org/
https://www.smartrecovery.org/
https://samhin.org/
https://www.njvet2vet.com/
https://wellspringprevention.org/
https://worker2worker.com/
https://motivationandchange.com/family-services/
https://motivationandchange.com/family-services/
https://motivationandchange.com/family-services/
https://comfortzonecamp.org/


6  

Coordinated Family Care (CFC) 
30 Silver Line Drive, Suite 1 North Brunswick, 
NJ 08902 732-572-3663 
Perform Care: 877-652-7624 
coordinatedfamilycare.org  

     performcarenj.org 
 

Elijah’s Promise 
HEART (Homeless Empowerment Action 
Response Team) 
18 Neilson Street 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
732-545-9002 ext. 119 
elijahspromise.org 

 
Harmony Family Success Center 
255 Livingston Avenue 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
732-640-0801 
prab.org/programs/family-services 

 
Jewish Renaissance Family 
Success Center 
149 Kearny Ave, Suite 2 
Perth Amboy, NJ 08861 
732-324-2114 
jrfnj.org 

 
NAMI Middlesex County 
732-745-0709 
namiofmiddlesex.org 

 
New Jersey Family Help Line 
HERE 1-800-328-3838 

http://www.coordinatedfamilycare.org/
https://www.performcarenj.org/
https://elijahspromise.org/
https://www.prab.org/programs-services/family-services/
https://www.jrfnj.org/
https://namiofmiddlesex.wixsite.com/home


 

New Jersey Lawyers Assistance 
Program 
1 Constitution Square 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
800-24-NJLAP (800-246-5527) or 
732-937-7549 
njlap.org 

 
Parents Anonymous of New Jersey, Inc. 
127 Route 206, Suite 10 
Hamilton, NJ 08610 
609-585-7666 
panjinfo@paofnj.org 
paofnj.org 

Parent-To-Parent 
1010 B Tuckerton Road 
Marlton, NJ 08053 
856-983-3328 
parent2parentnj.org 

 
Rutgers/UBHC COPSA Community 
Outreach - Middlesex County 
100 Metroplex Drive, Suite 200 
Edison, NJ 08817 
800-424-2494 

    ubhc.rutgers.edu 
 

SAMHIN (South Asian Mental Health 
Initiative & Network) 
samhin.org/programs 

Wellspring Center for Prevention 
620 Cranbury Road, Suite 105 
East Brunswick, NJ 08816 
732-254-3344 
wellspringprevention.org 
  

7
 

https://www.njlap.org/
mailto:panjinfo@paofnj.org
https://www.paofnj.org/
http://parent2parentnj.org/
https://ubhc.rutgers.edu/clinical/outpatient/comprehensive-services-on-aging-(copsa).xml
http://samhin.org/programs
https://wellspringprevention.org/


8  

 

Carrier Clinic 
252 County Road 601 (Trent Ave.) 
Belle Mead, NJ 08502 
800-933-3579 
carrierclinic.org 

Center for Network Therapy 
333 Cedar Avenue, Bldg. B, Suite 3 
Middlesex, NJ 08846 
732-560-1080 
recoverycnt.com 

New Bridge Medical Center 
230 East Ridgewood Avenue 
Paramus, NJ 07652 
201-967-4194 or 1-800-730-2762 
newbridgehealth.org 

New Brunswick Counseling Center 
320 Suydam Street 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
732-246-4025 
nbcounselingcenter.org 

New Hope Integrated Behavioral Health Care 
80 Conover Road 
Marlboro, NJ 07746 
732-946-3030 
newhopeibhc.org 

Penn Medicine - Princeton House 
Behavioral Health 
905 Herrontown Road 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
609-497-3300 or 800-242-2550 
princetonhouse.org 

WITHDRAWAL MANAGEMENT 

https://www.hackensackmeridianhealth.org/en/Locations/Hackensack-Meridian-Health-Carrier-Clinic
https://recoverycnt.com/
https://www.newbridgehealth.org/about/
https://nbcounselingcenter.org/
https://newhopeibhc.org/
https://www.princetonhcs.org/care-services/princeton-house-behavioral-health


9  

Rutgers CCBHC Ambulatory 
Withdrawal Management 
671 Hoes Lane West 
Piscataway, NJ 08854 
732-235-6900 

Serenity at Summit 
1000 Galloping Hill Road 
Union, NJ 07083 
908-341-1785 
serenityatsummit.com 

 

 

Center for Great Expectations 
984 Bergen Avenue 
North Brunswick, NJ 08902 
732-993-6403 
cge-nj.org 

Comprehensive Treatment Centers 
111 State Route 35 
Cliffwood, NJ 07721 
732-727-2555 
centraljerseyctc.com 

JSAS Healthcare, Inc. 
685 Neptune Boulevard, Suite 101 
Neptune, NJ 07753 
732-988-8877 
jsashealthcare.org 

New Brunswick Counseling Center 
320 Suydam Street 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
732-246-4025 
nbcounselingcenter.org 

New Jersey Harm Reduction Coalition 
877-4NARCAN (877-462-7226) 

MEDICATION ASSISTED TREATMENT 
(MAT) / OPIOID OVERDOSE PREVENTION 

https://serenityatsummit.com/
https://www.cge-nj.org/
https://www.ctcprograms.com/location/central-jersey-comprehensive-treatment-center/?utm_source=GMB&utm_medium=organic&utm_campaign=listing&utm_term=brand&y_source=1_NTUzMzY1Ni03MTUtbG9jYXRpb24ud2Vic2l0ZQ%3D%3D
http://jsashealthcare.org/
https://nbcounselingcenter.org/


10  

Opioid Overdose Prevention Network 
317 George Street, Suite 105 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
732-235-4341 
rwjms.rutgers.edu 

Woodbridge Treatment Services 
670 US-1 North 
Iselin, NJ 08830 
732-510-1140  
pinnacletreatment.com 

 

Breath of Life Counseling Services 
24 North Third Avenue, Suite 203F 
Highland Park, NJ 08904 
732-690-4616 
breathoflifecounseling.com 

Catholic Charities 
288 Rues Lane 
East Brunswick, NJ 08816 
732-257-6100 
Access Center: 732-324-8200 
ccdom.org 

Center for Great Expectations 
984 Bergen Avenue 
North Brunswick, NJ 08902 
732-993-6403 
cge-nj.org 

Center for Network Therapy 
333 Cedar Avenue, Bldg. B, Suite 3 
Middlesex, NJ 08846 
Tel: 732-560-1080 
recoverycnt.com 

OUTPATIENT SERVICES 

https://rwjms.rutgers.edu/departments/psychiatry/divisions/division-of-addiction-psychiatry/opioid-overdose-prevention-network
https://pinnacletreatment.com/location/new-jersey/iselin/woodbridge-treatment-services/
https://www.breathoflifecounseling.com/
https://ccdom.org/
https://www.cge-nj.org/
https://recoverycnt.com/


11  

Center for Wellness 
312 Applegarth Road, Suite 200 
Monroe Township, NJ 08831 
732-655-4239 
centerforwellnessnj.com 

Comprehensive Treatment Centers 
111 State Route 35 
Cliffwood, NJ 07721 
732-727-2555 
ctcprograms.com 

Clarity Treatment Services 
262 State Street, Floor 1 
Perth Amboy, NJ 08861 
732-442-3535 
claritytreatmentcenter.com 

Clear Conscience Counseling 
2509 Park Avenue, Suite 2B 
South Plainfield, NJ 07080 
973-434-7830 
clearconsciencenj.com 

CURA, Inc. 
35 Lincoln Park, P.O. Box 180 
Newark, NJ 07101 
973-622-3570 
curainc.com 

Damon House Outpatient 
25 Elizabeth St, Suite F 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
732-220-0284 or 732-828-6002 
damonhouse.org 

Diamond Counseling Center 
1 Ethel Road, Bldg. 1, Suite 101B 
Edison, NJ 08817 
732-248-1805 
diamondcounselingcenter.net 

http://centerforwellnessnj.com/
https://www.ctcprograms.com/?ce=1#acadia_affilinsur_1
https://claritytreatmentcenter.com/
https://www.clearconsciencenj.com/
https://curainc.org/
https://www.damonhouse.org/outpatient
https://www.diamondcounselingcenter.net/


12  

Discovery Institute 
80 Conover Road 
Marlboro, NJ 07746 
844-795-5384 
discoverynj.org 

Extracare Health Services 
141 Route 34, P.O. Box 506 
Matawan, NJ 07747 
732-721-3835 
extracarehealth.com 

First Step Counseling 
15 Calvin Place 
Metuchen, NJ 08840 
732-549-0401 
firststepmetuchen.com 

Innerspace Counseling 
2433 County Road 516 
Old Bridge, NJ 08857 
732-332-8270 
innerspacecounseling.com 

JFK Medical Center - 
Center for Behavioral Health 
65 James Street 
Edison, NJ 08818 
732-321-7189 
jfkmc.org 

Journey to Wellness 
220 Market Street 
Perth Amboy, NJ 08861 
732-709-7440 
treatmentnj.net 

Laszlo Center 4 Hope & Healing 
367 Old Bridge Turnpike 
East Brunswick, NJ 08816 
732-794-3629 

     laszlo4therapy.com

https://www.discoverynj.org/
https://extracarehealth.com/
https://www.firststepmetuchen.com/
https://www.innerspacecounseling.com/
https://www.hackensackmeridianhealth.org/en/Locations/Center-for-Behavioral-Health-JFK
www.laszlo4therapy.com


13  

New Brunswick Counseling Center 
320 Suydam Street 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
732-246-4025 
nbcounselingcenter.org 

The Open Door/New Hope Integrated 
Behavioral Health Care 
2-4 New & Kirkpatrick Street 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
732-246-4800 
newhopeibhc.org 

OMNI Health Services 
1001 Raritan Avenue 
Highland Park, NJ 08904 
omhsi1.com 

Penn Medicine 
Princeton House Behavioral Health 
1460 Livingston Avenue 
North Brunswick, NJ 08902 
732-729-3600 or 888-437-1610 
princetonhouse.org 

Rutgers Alcohol & Other Drug Assistance 
Program for Students- ADAP 
17 Senior Street 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
848-932-7884 
health.rutgers.edu 

SOBA New Jersey Drug & Alcohol Rehab 
104 Bayard Street 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
732-847-2869 or 888-992-4376 
sobanewjersey.com 

STEP Inc. 
40 Woodbridge Avenue 
Sewaren, NJ 08861 
732-636-1931 
stepnj40.com 

https://nbcounselingcenter.org/
https://newhopeibhc.org/
https://omhsi1.com/
https://www.princetonhcs.org/care-services/princeton-house-behavioral-health
http://health.rutgers.edu/medical-counseling-services/counseling/adap/
https://www.sobanewjersey.com/
https://stepnj40.com/


 

Stress Care of New Jersey 
500 Park Avenue 
Manalapan, NJ 07726 
732-679-4500 
Also at 
4122 Route 516 
Matawan, NJ 07747 
732-679-4500 
stresscareclinic.com 

Summit Oaks Hospital 
19 Prospect Street 
Summit, NJ 07902 
908-522-7000 or 800-753-5223 
summitoakshospital.com 

The Center for Therapy & 
Counseling Services 
32 Main Street 
Edison, NJ 08837 
732-254-0600 
Also at 
15 W Prospect Street, Suite 2 
East Brunswick, NJ 08816 
centerfortherapy.net 

The Counseling Center 
4345 US Hwy 9 North 
Freehold, NJ 07728 
732-431-5300 
thecounselingcenter.com 

The Counseling Center at Middlesex County 
127 Union Avenue, Suite 1, 
Middlesex, NJ 08846 
732-893-2000 
middlesexcounseling.com 

The Counseling Center at 
Monmouth Junction 
1100 Cornwall Road, Suite 1, 
Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852 
732-419-4000 
monmouthjunctioncounseling.com 14 

https://www.stresscareclinic.com/
https://summitoakshospital.com/
https://centerfortherapy.net/
https://www.thecounselingcenter.com/
https://www.monmouthjunctioncounseling.com/


15  

The Passion Care Center 
187 Fayatte Street 
Perth Amboy, NJ 08861 
732-410-7102 
thepassioncarecenter.com 

The Rescue Mission of Trenton – 
Outpatient Clinic 
98 Carroll Street 
Trenton, NJ 08609 
609-695-1436 
rescuemissionoftrenton.org 

Rutgers UBHC Specialized 
Addiction Treatment Services 
303 George Street 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
732-235-3440 
Access Center: 800-969-5300 
ubhc.rutgers.edu/clinical/outpatient/adult-
outpatient-services.xml 

Woodbridge Treatment Services 
670 US-1 North 
Iselin, NJ 08830 
732-510-1140 
pinnacletreatment.com/contact 

 

 

Dudley House 
(Veterans Transitional Housing Program) 
930 Putnam Street 
Plainfield, NJ 07060 
908-834-2175 
tgfymca.org/locations/dudley-house 

HALFWAY HOUSES 

https://thepassioncarecenter.com/
https://rescuemissionoftrenton.org/
https://ubhc.rutgers.edu/clinical/outpatient/adult-outpatient-services.xml
https://ubhc.rutgers.edu/clinical/outpatient/adult-outpatient-services.xml
https://pinnacletreatment.com/contact/
http://tgfymca.org/locations/dudley-house


16  

Epiphany House (New Hope Integrated 
Behavioral Health Care) 
1110 Grand Avenue  
Asbury Park, NJ 07712  
732-775-0720 Option 3 
Also at 
373 Brighton Ave 
Long Branch, NJ 07740 
732-775-0720 Option 3 
newhopeibhc.org 

Mattie House (New Hope Integrated 
Behavioral Health Care) 
86 Conover Road 
Marlboro, NJ 07746 
732-817-0616 
newhopeibhc.org 

Philip House (New Hope Integrated 
Behavioral Health Care) 
190 Chelsea Avenue 
Long Branch, NJ 07740 
732-946-3030 Option 3 
newhopeibhc.org 

The Rescue Mission of Trenton – 
Vince’s Place 
98 Carroll Street 
Trenton, NJ 08609 
609-393-3533 
rescuemissionoftrenton.org 

 

Carrier Clinic 
252 County Road 601 
Belle Mead, NJ 08502 
800-933-3579 
carrierclinic.org 

INPATIENT/RESIDENTIAL 
TREATMENT 

https://newhopeibhc.org/recovery-services/rehabilitation-treatment-settings/halfway-house-services-women/
https://newhopeibhc.org/about/facilities/
https://newhopeibhc.org/recovery-services/rehabilitation-treatment-settings/halfway-houses/
https://rescuemissionoftrenton.org/services/supportive-housing/
https://www.hackensackmeridianhealth.org/en/Locations/Hackensack-Meridian-Health-Carrier-Clinic


17  

CURA, Inc. 
35 Lincoln Park 
Newark, NJ 07101-0180 
973-622-3570 
curainc.org 

Damon House, Inc. 
105 Joyce Kilmer Avenue 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
732-828-6002 
damonhouse.org 

New Hope Integrated 
Behavioral Health Care 
80 Conover Road, Marlboro, NJ 07746 
732-946-3030 (24 hours) 
newhopeibhc.org 

Penn Medicine 
Princeton House Behavioral Health 
1460 Livingston Avenue 
North Brunswick, NJ 08902 
732-729-3600 or 888-437-1610 
princetonhouse.org 

Straight and Narrow 
508 Straight St 
Paterson, NJ 07503 
Phone: 973-345-6000 
straightandnarrowinc.org 

The Rescue Mission of Trenton - 
Outpatient Clinic 
98 Carroll Street 
Trenton, NJ 08609 
609-695-1436 
rescuemissionoftrenton.org 

https://curainc.org/
https://www.damonhouse.org/
https://newhopeibhc.org/
https://www.princetonhcs.org/care-services/princeton-house-behavioral-health
https://www.ccpaterson.org/sn
https://rescuemissionoftrenton.org/services/behavioral-health-center/


18  

Turning Point 
680 Broadway, Suite 104 
Paterson, NJ 07514 
973-380-0905 
turningpointnj.org 
 
Veritas Recovery Center 
540 Bordentown Avenue 
South Amboy, NJ 08879 
732-721-1000 
veritasrecoverycenter.com 

 

 

Carrier Clinic 
22 County Road 601 
Belle Mead, NJ 08502 
800-933-3579 
carrierclinic.org 

Catholic Charities 
288 Rues Lane 
East Brunswick, NJ 08816 
732-257-6100 
Access Center: 800-655-9491 
ccdom.org 

Center for Great Expectations 
984 Bergen Avenue 
North Brunswick, NJ 08902 
732-993-6403 
cge-nj.org 

Center for Network Therapy 
333 Cedar Avenue, Bldg. B, Suite 3 
Middlesex, NJ 08846 
732-560-1080 
recoverycnt.com 

(Integrated treatment for mental 
health and substance use disorder) 

CO-OCCURRING SERVICES 

https://www.turningpointnj.org/
https://veritasrecoverycenter.com/
https://www.hackensackmeridianhealth.org/en/Locations/Hackensack-Meridian-Health-Carrier-Clinic
https://ccdom.org/
https://www.cge-nj.org/
https://recoverycnt.com/


19  

Diamond Counseling Center 
1 Ethel Road, Bldg. 1, Suite 101B 
Edison, NJ 08817 
732-248-1805 
diamondcounselingcenter.net 

First Step Counseling 
15 Calvin Place 
Metuchen, NJ 08840 
732-549-0401 
firststepmetuchen.com 

New Hope Integrated Behavioral Health Care 
80 Conover Road 
Marlboro, NJ 07746 
732-946-3030 
newhopeibhc.org 

Penn Medicine- 
Princeton House Behavioral Health 
1460 Livingston Avenue 
North Brunswick, NJ 08902 
732-729-3600 or 888-437-1610 
princetonhouse.org 
Also at 
905 Herrontown Road 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
609-497-3300 

Rutgers UBHC 
Adult Acute Partial Hospitalization 
Program 
671 Hoes Lane, 2nd Floor 
Piscataway, NJ 08855 
Access Center: 800-969-5300 
ubhc.rutgers.edu 
Also at 
4326 Route 1 North 
Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852 

https://diamondcounselingcenter.net/
https://www.firststepmetuchen.com/
https://newhopeibhc.org/
https://www.princetonhcs.org/care-services/princeton-house-behavioral-health
https://ubhc.rutgers.edu/


20  

SOBA New Jersey Drug & Alcohol Rehab 
104 Bayard Street 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
732-847-2869 or 888-992-4376 
sobanewjersey.com 

STEP Inc. 
40 Woodbridge Avenue 
Sewaren, NJ 07077 
732-636-1931 
stepnj40.com 

 

 

Vision of Hope Recovery Center 
732-712-2070 
97 Bayard Street, Suite 201 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
preventionlinks.org/recovery-
services/vision-of-hope-rc 

New Jersey Harm Reduction Coalition 
877-4NARCAN-(817-462-7226) 

Peer Recovery Program (formerly OORP) 
833-233-IFPR (4377) 
rwjbh.org 

Woodbridge Opioid Overdose Recovery 
Program 
732-596-4199 (24/7) 
twp.woodbridge.nj.us/614/Intervention 
    

 

American Re-Entry Initiative 
732-210-8625 
americanreentry.org 

RECOVERY SUPPORT SERVICES 

RE-ENTRY SERVICES 

https://www.sobanewjersey.com/
https://stepnj40.com/
https://preventionlinks.org/recovery-services/vision-of-hope-rc/
https://preventionlinks.org/recovery-services/vision-of-hope-rc/
https://www.rwjbh.org/treatment-care/institute-for-prevention-and-recovery/programs/peer-recovery-program/
https://www.twp.woodbridge.nj.us/614/Intervention
https://www.facebook.com/americanreentry/


21  

Rutgers UBHC Intensive Recovery 
Treatment Support (IRTS) 
732-235-5000 
ubhc.rutgers.edu 

NeighborCorps Re-Entry Services 
732-675-1452 
neighborcorpsreentry.org 
 
NJ Re-Entry Corporation 
762 Roosevelt Ave. 
Carteret, New Jersey 07008 
732-509-9304 
njreentry.org 

Reentry Coalition of NJ 
986 South Broad Street 
Trenton, NJ 08611 
609-706-2684 
reentrycoalitionofnj.org  

 

 

American Lung Association of New Jersey 
PO Box 10188, 37214 
Newark, NJ 07101 
908-685-8040 
Helpline: 1-800-LUNGUSA 
lung.org/policy-advocacy/tobacco 

CHOICES 
317 George Street, Suite 105 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
732-235-8232 
njchoices.org 

New Jersey Quitline 
866-NJSTOPS 
njquitline.org 

NICOTINE RESOURCES 

https://ubhc.rutgers.edu/clinical/community/community-based-programs.xml
http://neighborcorpsreentry.org/
https://www.njreentry.org/
https://reentrycoalitionofnj.org/
https://www.lung.org/policy-advocacy/tobacco
https://www.njchoices.org/
https://www.njquitline.org/


22  

Tobacco Dependence Program 
303 George Street, Suite 500 
New Brunswick, NJ 08903 
732-235-8222 
tobaccoprogram.org  

 

 

Addiction Professionals Certification Board 
of New Jersey (APCBNJ) 
1164 Raritan Ave, 
Highland Park, NJ 08904 
certbd.org 

Central Jersey Legal Services 
317 George Street, Suite 201 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
732-249-7600 
lsnj.org/cjls 

Family Support Organization of Middlesex 
15 Corporate Pl S - Suite 201 
Piscataway, NJ 08854 
732-287-8701 
middlesexfso.org 

Hyacinth AIDS Foundation 
317 George St #203 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
732-246-0204 
hyacinth.org 

Middlesex County 
Intoxicated Driver Resource Center 
PO Box 30 
New Brunswick, NJ 08903  
732-745-4500 
middlesexcountynj.gov 

OTHER RESOURCES 

http://www.tobaccoprogram.org/
https://certbd.org/
https://lsnj.org/cjls/
https://www.middlesexfso.org/
https://www.hyacinth.org/
https://www.middlesexcountynj.gov/government/departments/department-of-community-services/office-of-human-services/addiction-services/intoxicated-driver-resource-center


23  

Middlesex County Office of Human 
Services, Division of Children Services 
75 Bayard Street, 5th Floor 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
732-745-4186 
middlesexcountynj.gov 
FireWatch Hotline 732-745-4049 

Middlesex County Office of Human 
Services, Veteran Services 
75 Bayard Street, 2nd Floor 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
732-745-4051 
middlesexcountynj.gov 

Middlesex County Area Transit (MCAT) 
97 Apple Orchard Lane 
New Brunswick, NJ 08902  
800-221-3520 or 732-745-7456 
middlesexcountynj.gov 

Middlesex County Board of Social Services 
P.O. Box 509 
181 How Lane 
New Brunswick, NJ 08903 
732-745-3500 or 1-800-SOCIAL2 
middlesexsocialservices.com 

Middlesex County Center for 
Empowerment: Sexual Violence 
Counseling, Advocacy, & Prevention 
Education 
29 Oakwood Avenue 
Edison, NJ 08837 
732-321-1189 
24-hour hotline: 1-877-665-7273 
middlesexcountynj.gov 

https://www.middlesexcountynj.gov/government/departments/department-of-community-services/office-of-human-services/division-of-children-s-services
https://www.middlesexcountynj.gov/government/departments/department-of-community-services/office-of-human-services/division-of-housing-community-development-and-social-services/office-of-veterans-services
https://www.middlesexcountynj.gov/government/departments/department-of-transportation/mcat-transportation
https://middlesexsocialservices.com/
https://www.middlesexcountynj.gov/government/departments/department-of-public-safety-and-health/office-of-health-services/center-for-empowerment


24  

Middlesex County 
Office of Health Services 
444 Hoes Lane,  
Building 6, Suite 201 
Piscataway, NJ 08854  
732-745-3100 
middlesexcountynj.gov 

Middlesex County Office of Aging and 
Disabled Services 
75 Bayard Street, 5th Floor 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
732-745-3295 
middlesexcountynj.gov 

Middlesex County Office of Human 
Services, Division of Addictions and Mental 
Health Planning 
75 Bayard Street, 5th Floor 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
732-745-4186 
middlesexcountynj.gov 

NAMI New Jersey 
1562 Route 130 
North Brunswick, NJ 08902 
732-940-0991 
naminj.org 

New Jersey Lawyers Assistance Program 
1 Constitution Square 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
1-800-246-5527 
njlap.org 

NJ Council on Compulsive Gambling 
3635 Quakerbridge Road, Suite 7 
Hamilton, NJ 08619 
1-800-GAMBLER 
800gambler.org 

https://www.middlesexcountynj.gov/government/departments/department-of-public-safety-and-health/office-of-health-services/center-for-empowerment
https://www.middlesexcountynj.gov/government/departments/department-of-community-services/office-of-aging-and-disabled-services
https://www.middlesexcountynj.gov/government/departments/department-of-community-services/office-of-human-services/addiction-services/intoxicated-driver-resource-center
https://www.naminj.org/
https://www.njlap.org/
https://800gambler.org/


25  

Veterans Affairs Outpatient Clinic 
14 Willis Way, Building 5 
Piscataway, NJ 08854 
732-981-8193 
va.gov/new-jersey-health-
care/locations/piscataway-va-clinic 

Women Aware, Inc. 
250 Livingston Avenue 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
732-249-4900 
Hotline: 732-249-4504 
womenaware.net 

https://www.va.gov/new-jersey-health-care/locations/piscataway-va-clinic/
https://www.va.gov/new-jersey-health-care/locations/piscataway-va-clinic/
https://womenaware.net/


26  

 
 

2-11 Addictions Hotline of NJ ................................................... 3 
Addiction Professionals Certification Board of 

New Jersey ............................................................................ 22 
Al-Anon/Alateen .......................................................................... 3 
ALA-CALL/NJ Substance Abuse Hotline ............................. 3 
Alcoholics Anonymous.............................................................. 3 
American Lung Association of New Jersey ...................... 21 
American Re-Entry Initiative ................................................... 20 
Blue Cares ................................................................................... 3 
Breath of Life Counseling Services ..................................... 10 
Carrier Clinic ...................................................................... 8,16,18 
Catholic Charities................................................................. 10,18 
Center for Great Expectations ...................................... 9,10,18 
Center for Motivation & Change ............................................ 5 
Center for Network Therapy ......................................... 8,10,18 
Center for Wellness .................................................................. 11 
Central Jersey Legal Services .............................................. 22 
CHOICES ..................................................................................... 21 
Clarity Treatment Services ...................................................... 11 
Comfort Zone Camp ................................................................. 5 
Coordinated Family Care (CFC) ..............................................5 
COVID Connect Helpline ......................................................... 3 
CURA, Inc. ................................................................................11,17 
Damon House, Inc. .................................................................... 17 
Damon House Outpatient ....................................................... 11 
Diamond Counseling Center ............................................. 11,19 
Discovery Institute ..................................................................... 12 
Dudley House ............................................................................. 15 
Elijah's Promise - HEART (Homeless- 

Empowerment Action Response Team) .......................... 6 
Epiphany House ......................................................................... 16 
Extracare Health Services .......................................................12 
Family Support Organization of Middlesex ………………… 22 

   First Step Counseling ………………………………………………. 12, 19 

   Gam-Anon ………………………………………………………………….…… 3 

   Harmony Family Success Center ……………………………….… 6 

   Hyacinth AIDS Foundation …………………………………….……. 22 

INDEX 



27  

   IME Addictions Access Center ………………………………….…. 3 

   Innerspace Counseling ……………………………………………….. 12 

   Intensive Recovery Treatment Support (IRTS) ………..…. 21 

   Intoxicated Driver Resource Center (IDRC) ………………. 22 

   Jewish Renaissance Family Success Center  …………….. 6 

   JFK Medical Center–Center for Behavioral Health …... 12 

   Journey to Wellness ……………………………………………………. 12 

   JSAS HealthCare Inc. …………………………………………….……… 9 

   Laszlo Center 4 Hope & Healing …………………………….….. 12 

   Marijuana Anonymous …………………………………………….……. 3 

   Mattie House …………………………………………………………….…… 6 

   Middlesex County Area Transit (MCAT) ……………………. 23 

   Middlesex County Board of Social Services ………….…. 23 

   Middlesex County Center for Empowerment …………… 23 

   Middlesex County Office of Aging and 
      Disabled Services ………………………………………………….... 23 

   Middlesex County Office of Health Services ……………. 24 
   Middlesex County Office of Human Services, 
       Division of Addictions & Mental Health Planning …. 24 

   Middlesex County Office of Human Services, 
      Division of Children’s Services …………………………….…. 23 

   Middlesex County Office of Human Services, 
      Veteran Services ………………………………………………….….. 23 

   NAMI Middlesex County …………………………………………..….. 6 

   NAMI New Jersey …………………………………………………….… 24 

   Nar-Anon of New Jersey ……………………………………….…….. 3 

   Narcotics Anonymous …………………………………………….……. 4 

   NeighborCorps Re-Entry Services ………………………….…. 21 

   New Bridge Medical Center …………………………………….….. 8 

   New Brunswick Counseling Center ………………......... 8,9,13 

   New Jersey Harm Reduction Coalition …………….….… 9,20 

   New Hope Integrated Behavioral Health Care ….…... 8,19 
   The Open Door/New Hope Integrated 
      Behavioral Health Care ……………………………………………. 13 

   New Jersey Lawyers Assistance Program …………….. 7,24 

   New Jersey Quitline ……………………………………………………. 21 

   Nicotine Anonymous ……………………………………………………. 4 



28  

   NJ Connect for Recovery …………………………………………… 4 

   NJ Council on Compulsive Gambling ………………….. 4,24 

   NJ Re-Entry Corporation …………………………………….…….. 21 

   Omni Health Services ……………………………………….………. 13 

   Opioid Overdose Prevention Network …………….……… 10 

   Parents Anonymous of New Jersey, Inc. ………….……. 4,7 

   Parent-to-Parent ………………………………………………….……… 7 

   Peer Recovery Program (formerly OORP) ………….…… 20 

   Peer Recovery Warmline ……..……………………………….…… 4 
   Penn Medicine – Princeton House 
      Behavioral Health ………………………………….…… 8,13,17,19 

   Phillip House ………………………………………………..……………. 16 

   REACH NJ ………………………………………………………..…………. 3 

   Reentry Coalition of NJ ……………………………………..……… 21 
   Rutgers CCBHC Ambulatory Withdrawal 
      Management ………………………………………………………….... 9 
   Rutgers Alcohol/Drug Assistance Program for 
      Students-ADAP …………………………………………………...…. 13 

   Rutgers/UBHC – COPSA Community Outreach ………. 7 
   Rutgers/UBHC – Specialized Addiction 
      Treatment Services ………………………………………..….…… 15 
   SAMHIN (South Asian Mental Health- 
      Initiative & Network) ……………………………………….……….. 7 

   Self Help Clearinghouse …………………………………….……… 4 

   Serenity at Summit ………………………………………………....…. 9 

   SMART Recovery ………………………………………………….....… 5 

   SOBA New Jersey Drug & Alcohol Rehab .……….. 13,20 

   South Asian Alcoholics Anonymous ……………….…….…. 5 

   STEP Inc. ……………………………………………………….……… 13,20 

   Straight and Narrow ……………………………………………..….. 17 

   Stress Care of NJ ………………………………………………….….. 14 

   Summit Oaks Hospital ………………………………………….….. 14 

   The Center for Therapy & Counseling Services .……. 14 

   The Counseling Center ……………………………………….…... 14 

   The Counseling Center at Middlesex County …….….. 14 

   The Counseling Center at Monmouth Junction …..… 14 

   The Passion Care Center …………………………………….….. 15 
   The Rescue Mission of Trenton – 



29  

      Outpatient Clinic …………………………………………….… 15,17 

   The Rescue Mission of Trenton–Vince’s Place …..... 16 
   Tobacco Dependence Program 
      Rutgers the State University …………………………..…… 22 

   Turning Point ………………………………………………………..….. 18 

   Veritas Recovery Center …………………………………..…….. 18 

   Veterans Affairs Outpatient Clinic ……………………….... 25 

   Vet2Vet …………………………………………………………………..…. 5 

   Wellspring Center for Prevention ……………………….... 5,7 

   Women Aware, Inc. ………………………………………………… 25 

   Vision of Hope Recovery Center ……………………….….. 20 

   Woodbridge Opioid Overdose Recovery Project ... 20 

   Woodbridge Treatment Services ………………………. 10,15 

   Worker2Worker ……………………………………………………….. 5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



30  

- NOTES - 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



31  

- NOTES - 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

Middlesex County Board of 
County Commissioners 
Ronald G. Rios, Director 

Shanti Narra, Deputy Director 

Claribel A. Azcona-Barber, Charles Kenny, 
Leslie Koppel, Chanelle Scott McCullum, 
Charles E. Tomaro 

 
Middlesex County Dept of 
Community Services 
Meghan Davey, Department Head 

 
Office of Human Services 
Melyssa Lewis, Director 

75 Bayard St, 5th Floor 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 

 
Middlesex County is committed to 
ending stigma that impacts mental 
illness and substance use disorders and 

prevents people from seeking help. 

 
Share your support by using the 
hashtags #StampOutStigma and 
#MiddlesexCountyStandsAgainstStigma 

on social media. 
 
 
 

 
Scan code to access 
additional resources on 
Addiction & Mental Health Planning 


	REACH NJ (24/7) Confidential Addiction Services Hotline
	IME Addictions Access Center (24/7)
	2-1-1 Addictions Hotline of NJ (24/7)
	ALA-CALL/ NJ Substance Abuse Hotline
	Blue Cares (24/7)
	COVID Connect Helpline
	Gam-Anon
	Marijuana Anonymous
	Nar-Anon of New Jersey
	NAMI Helpline
	Nicotine Anonymous
	NJ Connect for Recovery
	NJ Mental Health Cares
	Parents Anonymous of New Jersey, Inc.
	Peer Recovery Warmline
	PerformCare
	Self Help Clearinghouse
	SMART Recovery
	South Asian Mental Health Initiative
	Vet2Vet
	Wellspring Center for Prevention
	Worker2Worker
	Coordinated Family Care (CFC)
	Elijah’s Promise
	Harmony Family Success Center
	Jewish Renaissance Family Success Center
	NAMI Middlesex County
	New Jersey Family Help Line
	New Jersey Lawyers Assistance Program
	Parents Anonymous of New Jersey, Inc.
	Parent-To-Parent
	Rutgers/UBHC COPSA Community Outreach - Middlesex County
	Carrier Clinic
	Center for Network Therapy
	New Brunswick Counseling Center
	Penn Medicine - Princeton House Behavioral Health
	Center for Great Expectations
	Comprehensive Treatment Centers
	JSAS Healthcare, Inc.
	New Brunswick Counseling Center
	New Jersey Harm Reduction Coalition
	Opioid Overdose Prevention Network
	Woodbridge Treatment Services
	Catholic Charities
	Center for Great Expectations
	Center for Network Therapy
	Center for Wellness
	Comprehensive Treatment Centers
	CURA, Inc.
	Diamond Counseling Center
	Discovery Institute
	Extracare Health Services
	First Step Counseling
	JFK Medical Center -
	Laszlo Center 4 Hope & Healing
	New Brunswick Counseling Center
	The Open Door/New Hope Integrated Behavioral Health Care
	Penn Medicine
	Rutgers Alcohol & Other Drug Assistance Program for Students- ADAP
	SOBA New Jersey Drug & Alcohol Rehab
	STEP Inc.
	Stress Care of New Jersey
	Also at
	Summit Oaks Hospital
	The Center for Therapy & Counseling Services
	Also at
	The Counseling Center
	The Counseling Center at Monmouth Junction
	The Passion Care Center
	The Rescue Mission of Trenton – Outpatient Clinic
	Woodbridge Treatment Services
	Dudley House
	Epiphany House (New Hope Integrated Behavioral Health Care)
	Also at
	Mattie House (New Hope Integrated Behavioral Health Care)
	Philip House (New Hope Integrated Behavioral Health Care)
	The Rescue Mission of Trenton – Vince’s Place
	Carrier Clinic
	CURA, Inc.
	Damon House, Inc.
	New Hope Integrated Behavioral Health Care
	Penn Medicine
	Straight and Narrow
	The Rescue Mission of Trenton - Outpatient Clinic
	Turning Point
	Carrier Clinic
	Catholic Charities
	Center for Great Expectations
	Center for Network Therapy
	Diamond Counseling Center
	First Step Counseling
	Penn Medicine-
	Also at

	Rutgers UBHC
	Also at

	SOBA New Jersey Drug & Alcohol Rehab
	STEP Inc.
	Vision of Hope Recovery Center
	New Jersey Harm Reduction Coalition
	Peer Recovery Program (formerly OORP)
	Woodbridge Opioid Overdose Recovery Program
	American Re-Entry Initiative
	Rutgers UBHC Intensive Recovery Treatment Support (IRTS)
	NeighborCorps Re-Entry Services
	American Lung Association of New Jersey
	CHOICES
	New Jersey Quitline
	Addiction Professionals Certification Board of New Jersey (APCBNJ)
	Family Support Organization of Middlesex
	Hyacinth AIDS Foundation
	Middlesex County
	Middlesex County Office of Human Services, Veteran Services
	Middlesex County Area Transit (MCAT)
	Middlesex County Board of Social Services
	Middlesex County Center for Empowerment: Sexual Violence Counseling, Advocacy, & Prevention Education
	Middlesex County
	Middlesex County Office of Aging and Disabled Services
	Middlesex County Office of Human Services, Division of Addictions and Mental Health Planning
	NAMI New Jersey
	New Jersey Lawyers Assistance Program
	NJ Council on Compulsive Gambling
	Veterans Affairs Outpatient Clinic
	Women Aware, Inc.
	- NOTES -

